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Knowledge competition dedicated to the 100th anniversary of National Leader 

Heydar Aliyev 

On January 8, 2023, a knowledge competition dedicated to the 100th anniversary 

of National Leader Heydar Aliyev was held in the Marble Hall of Khazar University, 

jointly organized by Khazar University and Edu Company. First, the national anthem 

was played and a wide video about the National Leader's life path was shown. 

The event was opened by the rector of the university, Assoc.prof. Irade Khalilova. 

The Rector reviewed the life of National Leader Heydar Aliyev and emphasized the 

importance of his value to science, education and art. 

In the artistic part of the competition, the listeners of Edu Company performed 

national music. 

"Suguvushan", "Aghdam", "Hadrut", "Zangilan", "Shusha" and "Lachin" teams 

competed in the knowledge competition. A total of 24 questions were given to the 

teams. "Shusha", "Lachin" and "Hadrut" teams won the 1st, 2nd and 3rd places 

accordingly. 

The prize was presented to the winners by Samir Azizov, CEO of Edu Company 

Education Company, members of the company's management board, Khazar 

University Rector Irada Khalilova, and Alovsat Amirbeyli, the university's Director 

of Public Relations and Media. 

Samir Azizov gave the closing speech at the event. 

 

 

Ümummilli Lider Heydər Əliyevin 100-cü ildönümünə həsr edilmiş bilik yarışı 

2023-cü il yanvarın 8-də Xəzər Universitetinin Mərmər salonunda Xəzər Universiteti 

və Edu Company Təhsil Şirkətinin birgə təşkilatçılığı ilə Ümummilli Lider Heydər 

Əliyevin 100-cü ildönümünə həsr edilmiş bilik yarışı keçirilmişdir. Əvvəlcə dövlət 

himni səsləndirilmiş və Ulu Öndərin həyat yoluna aid geniş videoçarx nümayiş 

etdirilmişdir. 

Tədbiri giriş sözü ilə universitetin rektoru dosent İradə Xəlilova açmışdır. Rektor 

Ümummilli Lider Heydər Əliyevin həyatına nəzər salmış, onun elm, təhsil və sənətə 

verdiyi dəyərin əhəmiyyətini vurğulamışdır. 

Yarışmanın bədii hissəsində Edu Company Şirkətinin dinləyiciləri milli musiqilər ifa 

etmişlər. 



Bilik yarışında “Suqovuşan”, “Ağdam”, “Hadrut”, “Zəngilan”, “Şuşa” və “Laçın” 

komandaları yarışmışdır. Komandalara cəmi 24 sual verilmişdir. “Şuşa”, “Laçın” və 

“Hadrut” komandaları ardıcıllıqla 1-ci, 2-ci və 3-cü yerlərin qalibləri olmuşlar. 

Qaliblərə mükafatı Edu Company Təhsil Şirkətinin baş direktoru Samir Əzizov, 

şirkətin idarə heyətinin üzvləri, Xəzər Universitetinin rektoru İradə Xəlilova və 

universitetin İctimai əlaqələr və Media üzrə direktoru Əlövsət Əmirbəyli təqdim 

etmişdir. 

Tədbirdə Samir Əzizov yekun söz söyləmişdir. 
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